review, the Company has recognised an additional ECL allowance of $1,269,000 (2023: $415,000)
in 2024.

Exposure to credit risk

At the end of the reporting period, the Group’s maximum exposure to credit risk is represented by
the carrying amount of each class of financial assets recognised on the balance sheets.

The Group has no significant concentrations of credit risk.

The Group’s major class of financial assets is cash and cash equivalents.

Cash and cash equivalents are mainly deposits placed with reputable banks with high credit-ratings
and subject to immaterial loss.

(b)	 Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of the Group’s and the Company’s
financial instruments will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates. The Group’s and the
Company’s exposure to interest rate risk arises primarily from their interest-bearing bank deposits.

Sensitivity analysis for interest rate risk

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of interest rates by 50 (2023: 50) basis points
lower/higher with all other variables held constant on the Group’s profit before tax as a result of change
in interest rates on floating rate bank balances.

Increase/(decrease)
Profit before tax

2024 2023
$ $

Increase by 50 basis points (2023: 50 basis points) 35,883 44,094
Decrease by 50 basis points (2023: 50 basis points) (35,883) (44,094)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2024

126 A S I A  V E T S  H O L D I N G S  LT D .
A N N U A L  R E P O R T  2 0 2 4

22.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONTINUED)

(c)	 Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group and the Company will encounter difficulty in meeting financial
obligations due to shortage of funds. The Group’s and the Company’s exposure to liquidity risk arises
primarily from mismatches of the maturities of financial assets and liabilities. The Group and Company’s
objective is to maintain a balance between continuity of funding through the use of working capital.

Analysis of financial instruments by remaining contractual maturities

The table below summarises the maturity profile of the Group’s and the Company’s financial assets